SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12051/2020

SIRAJ JONDHALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53544/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE

Date: 20-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR Mr.Ivan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Ms. Mohini Priya, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also noted the pleadings in the application seeking exemption from filing duly affirmed affidavit and court fee.

Upon due consideration, the exemption sought is allowed. The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)