

ITEM NO.16 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 863/2020

SACHIN JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 92178/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No.92181/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IA No. 103135/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 101999/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 489/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 55396/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 55393/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 55022/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12051/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 76856/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 76857/2020 IA No. 76856/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 76857/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For the Parties

Ms. Mohini Priya, AOR
Mr. Ivan, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.IK. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar Chakallabi, Adv.

For M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Sukhda Karla, Adv.

Mr. Suhan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mrs. Liz Matthew, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
 for M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Appellant-in-person, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR
 Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Irshaan Kakar, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. zoheb Hossain, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildyal, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
 Mr. Rajarejeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
 Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
 Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
 Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
 Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. amit Kumar, Advocate General, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
 Mr. U. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Das, Adv.
 Ms. Neetica Sharma, Adv.

For M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
 Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Astha Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Peeush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Mitra Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Bharvi Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Paragraph 6 of the affidavit filed by the Petitioner-in-Person
is hereby struck out as being unnecessary and scurrilous.

Petitioner-in-Person is permitted to file a fresh affidavit.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR